service, description of the Commodities, and any other information reasonably required by 
CITY.   

3.1 The annual compensation pursuant this Agreement shall be as follows: 

3.2.1  The total annual amount paid to CONTRACTOR for the Commodities herein required 
for the first year of Agreement shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($227,000.00). 

3.2.2  The total annual amount paid to CONTRACTOR for the Commodities herein required 
for year two (2) of Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($189,000.00). 

3.2.3 The total annual amount paid to CONTRACTOR for the Commodities herein 
required for year three (3) of Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-
NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($189,000.00). 

4. Changes to Scope. CITY or CONTRACTOR may request changes that would increase, 
decrease, or otherwise modify the scope of services, as described in Exhibit "A" to be 
provided pursuant to this Agreement. These changes may affect the monthly compensation